With Medical Priority Consultants, Inc., Doing Business As Priority Dispatch Corp., For A 
Licensing And Hosting Software Suite To Support Fire And Medical Dispatching 
Operations, From October 1, 2025 Through September 30, 2028, In An Amount Not To 
Exceed  One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) With An Option To Extend The 
Agreement For Two Additional Years At A Total Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand  Dollars ($250,000.00) And Without Returning To Council; (2) Authorizing A One-
Time Payment Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thirty Three Thousand and Thirty Dollars 
($233,030) To Pay Outstanding Invoices From Fiscal Years 2022 –2025; (3) And Waiving 
The Competitive Multistep Solicitation Process For The Acquisition Of Information 
Technology Systems Requirement And Local/Small Business Program Enterprise 
(L/LSBE) Requirements.

[...]

Funding of the MPDS and FPDS programs are an allowable use of Measure M funds.  

In 2015, the City Council passed Resolution number 85636 C.M.S., which authorized the City to 
award the current contract to Priority Dispatch in an amount not to exceed one hundred fifty- 
seven thousand nine hundred ninety seven dollars and eighty cents ($157,997.80) for the period 
July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2018 with two one-year options to extend in an amount not to 
exceed fifty two thousand six hundred sixty-six dollars ($52,666) each year, for a total contract 
amount including the extensions, not to exceed two hundred sixty three thousand three hundred 
twenty nine dollars ($263,329), and waived of the City’s RFP/Q process for the agreement.  

In June 2020, with the passage of Resolution number 88196 C.M.S., the City Council approved 
a new one-year contract with the option for the City and vendor to extend the agreement for an

[...]

With Medical Priority Consultants, Inc., Doing Business As Priority Dispatch Corp., For A 
Licensing And Hosting Software Suite To Support Fire And Medical Dispatching 
Operations, From October 1, 2025 Through September 30, 2028, In An Amount Not To 
Exceed  One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) With An Option To Extend The 
Agreement For Two Additional Years At A Total Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand  Dollars ($250,000.00) And Without Returning To Council; (2) Authorizing A One-
Time Payment Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thirty Three Thousand and Thirty Dollars 
($233,,030) To Pay Outstanding Invoices From Fiscal Years 2022 –2025; (3) And Waiving 
The Competitive Multistep Solicitation Process For The Acquisition Of Information